The following tables disaggregate the Company�s revenue by major source in each segment for the thirteen and twenty-six week periods ended
September 1, 2018:

In thousands

For the thirteen week period
ended September 1, 2018

For the twenty-six week period
ended September 1, 2018

Retail Pharmacy segment:
Pharmacy sales $ 2,573,909 $ 5,139,194
Front end sales 1,301,062 2,597,209
Other revenue 36,541 72,874
Total Retail Pharmacy segment $ 3,911,512 $ 7,809,277

Pharmacy Services segment 1,561,811 3,104,573
Intersegment elimination (51,961) (103,998)
Total revenue $ 5,421,362 $ 10,809,852

Impact of New Revenue Recognition Standard on Financial Statement Line Items

The Company adopted the new revenue standard using the modified retrospective method. The cumulative effect of applying the new standard
to all contracts was recorded as an adjustment to accumulated deficit as of the adoption date. As a result of applying the modified retrospective
method to adopt the new revenue standard, the following adjustments were made to accounts on the condensed consolidated balance sheet as of
March 4, 2018:

Impact of Change in Accounting Policy
As Reported Adjusted

In thousands March 3, 2018 Adjustments March 4, 2018
Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet:
Accounts receivable, net $ 1,869,100 $ (57,897) $ 1,811,203
Inventories, net 1,799,539 51,121 1,850,660
Deferred tax assets 594,019 (1,772) 592,247
Total assets 8,989,327 (8,548) 8,980,779
Accumulated deficit (4,282,471) (8,548) (4,291,019)
Total shareholders� equity 1,601,010 (8,548) 1,592,462

Reclassification of the Statements of Cash Flows presentation

During the thirteen week period ended September 1, 2018, the Company expanded its disclosure on its Statements of Cash Flows to include
changes in other assets separate from changes in other liabilities, which had historically been combined.  Prior period amounts have been
reclassified to conform to the current period presentation.

Edgar Filing: RITE AID CORP - Form 10-Q

23

Recently Issued Accounting Pronouncements Not Yet Adopted

In February 2016, the FASB issued ASU No. 2016-02, Leases, (Topic 842), which is intended to improve financial reporting around leasing